

TABULATION OF BIDS

City of West Bend Engineering Department

May 23, 2019

Contract: 19-04
 Install New Sidewalk and Remove and Replace
 Sidewalk At Various Locations

				T.P. Concrete, Inc. 8407 County Road M Fredonia, WI 53095		Forward Contractors PO Box 396 Grafton, WI 53024			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Remove and Replace Roof Drain	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00		
2	Remove and Replace 4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk	4400	SF	\$ 7.25	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,200.00		
3	Remove and Replace 6-Inch Concrete Sidewalk	250	SF	\$ 7.35	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00		
4	Undercut Sidewalk Subgrade	35	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00		
5	Root Cutting	50	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00		
6	Root Excavation	10	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00		
7	Furnish and Place Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, Mulch and Water	250	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00		
8	Furnish and Place Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, Erosion Mat and Water	50	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00		
9	Furnish and Install Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		
10	Furnish and Install Traffic Control and Access at 18th Ave and W Washington St	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
11	Furnish and Install Traffic Control and Access	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 43,487.50		\$ 44,100.00		\$ -

Alternate 1

Contract: 19-04 Alternate 1
 Install New Sidewalk and Remove and Replace
 Sidewalk At Various Locations

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	T.P. Concrete, Inc.		Forward Contractors		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL			
12	Remove and Replace Roof Drain	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00			
13	Remove and Replace 24-Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter	350	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00			
14	Remove and Replace 30-Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter	50	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00			
15	Remove and Replace 4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk	1550	SF	\$ 7.25	\$ 11,237.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,400.00			
16	Furnish and Install Detectable Warning Field	15	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00			
17	Furnish and Place Full Depth Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Patch	150	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00			
18	Undercut Sidewalk Subgrade	10	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00			
19	Root Cutting	50	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00			
20	Root Excavation	10	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00			
21	Furnish and Place Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, Mulch and Water	100	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00			
22	Furnish and Place Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, Erosion Mat and Water	50	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00			
23	Furnish and Install Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00			
24	Furnish and Install Traffic Control and Access	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00			
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1						\$ 46,037.50		\$ 52,100.00		\$ -

Alternate 2

Contract: 19-04 Alternate 2
 Install New Sidewalk and Remove and Replace
 Sidewalk At Various Locations

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	T.P. Concrete, Inc.		Forward Contractors		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
25	Remove and Replace Roof Drain	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00		
26	Remove and Replace 4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk	1150	SF	\$ 7.25	\$ 8,337.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,200.00		
27	Remove and Replace 6-Inch Concrete Sidewalk	200	SF	\$ 7.35	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00		
28	Undercut Sidewalk Subgrade	10	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00		
29	Root Cutting	50	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00		
30	Root Excavation	10	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00		
31	Furnish and Place Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, Mulch and Water	65	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00		
32	Furnish and Place Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, Erosion Mat and Water	50	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00		
33	Furnish and Install Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		
34	Furnish and Install Traffic Control and Access	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE 2					\$ 13,907.50		\$ 14,400.00		\$ -

Alternate 3

Contract: 19-04 Alternate 3
 Install New Sidewalk and Remove and Replace
 Sidewalk At Various Locations

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	T.P. Concrete, Inc.		Forward Contractors		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
35	Remove and Replace Roof Drain	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00		
36	Remove and Replace 4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk	1800	SF	\$ 7.25	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,400.00		
37	Remove and Replace 6-Inch Concrete Sidewalk	100	SF	\$ 7.35	\$ 735.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00		
38	Undercut Sidewalk Subgrade	15	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00		
39	Root Cutting	50	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00		
40	Root Excavation	10	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00		
41	Furnish and Place Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, Mulch and Water	100	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00		
42	Furnish and Place Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, Erosion Mat and Water	50	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00		
43	Furnish and Install Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		
44	Furnish and Install Traffic Control and Access	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE 3					\$ 18,835.00		\$ 19,400.00		\$ -